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Bangor Hydro-Electric Company Jeffrey Jones 
Bangor Hydro-Electric Company 
21 Telcom Dr., (P.O. Box 932) 
Bangor, ME  04402-0932 
Ph (207) 973-2899 
Fax (207) 973-2980 
jjones@bhe.com 

Gradon Haehnel  
Bangor Hydro-Electric Company 
21 Telcom Dr., (P.O. Box 932) 
Bangor, ME  04402-0932 
Ph (207) 973-2881 
Fax (207) 973-2980 
ghaehnel@bhe.com 

Braintree Electric Light Department Kenneth Stone 
Braintree Electric Light Department 
150 Potter Road 
Braintree, MA  02184 
Ph (781) 348-1031 
Fax (781) 348-1003 
kstone@beld.com 

John P. Coyle 
Duncan & Allen 
1575 Eye Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC  20005 
Ph (202) 289-8400 
Fax (202) 289-8450 
jpc@duncanallen.com 

Central Maine Power Company Marc Guerrette 
Central Maine Power Company 
83 Edison Drive 
Augusta, ME  04336 
Ph (207) 621-3821 
Fax (207) 621-4778 
marc.guerrette@cmpco.com 

Velma Whittier 
Central Maine Power Company 
83 Edison Drive 
Augusta, ME  04336 
Ph (207) 621-3842 
Fax (207) 621-4778 
velma.whittier@cmpco.com 

Central VT Public Service Company Bruce W. Bentley 
Central VT Public Service Company 
77 Grove Street 
Rutland, VT  05701 
Ph (802) 747-5520 
Fax (802) 770-3295 
bbentley@cvps.com 

Carl Scott 
Central VT Public Service Company 
77 Grove Street 
Rutland, VT  05701 
Ph (802) 747-5534 
Fax (802) 747-2187 
cscott@cvps.com 
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Connecticut Municipal Electric Energy 
Cooperative 

Brian E. Forshaw 
Connecticut Municipal Electric Energy 
Cooperative 
30 Stott Avenue 
Norwich, CT 06360 
Ph (860) 889-4088 
Fax (860) 889-8158 
bforshaw@cmeec.org 

Phillip Sussler 
Connecticut Municipal Electric Energy 
Cooperative 
30 Stott Avenue 
Norwich, CT 06360 
Ph (860) 889-4088 
Fax (860) 889-8158 
psussler@cmeec.org 

New Hampshire Transmission LLC Gunnar Birgisson 
Florida Power and Light Company 
801 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 220 
Washington, DC  20004 
Ph (202) 349-3494 
Fax (202) 347-7076 
gunnar_birgisson@fpl.com 
 
 

William C. Locke, Jr. 
Florida Power and Light Company 
4200 W. Flagler Street 
Miami, FL  33134 
Ph (305) 442-5268 
Fax (305) 442-5886 
bill_locke@fpl.com 
 
Steven S. Garwood 
PowerGrid Strategies LLC 
P.O. Box 37, 8 York Lane 
Winthrop, Maine 04364 
Ph (207) 377-2781 
Fax (207) 377-2783 

sgarwood@powergridstrategies.com 

Green Mountain Power Company Doug Smith 
Green Mountain Power Company 
163 Acorn Lane 
Colchester, VT  05446 
Ph (802) 655-8462 
Fax (802) 655-8550 
smith@gmpvt.com 

Chris Cole 
Green Mountain Power Company 
163 Acorn Lane 
Colchester, VT  05446 
Ph (802) 655-8464 
Fax (802) 655-8550 
cole_c@greenmountainpower.biz 
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Holyoke Gas and Electric Department Brian C. Beauregard 
Holyoke Gas and Electric Department 
99 Suffolk Street 
Holyoke, MA  01040-5082 
Ph (413) 536-9352 
Fax (413) 536-9353 
bbeauregard@hged.com 

Bruce W. McKinnon 
-- 
17 Pleasant View Road 
Wilbraham, MA 01095 
Ph (413) 596-9646 
Fax  
brucewmckinnon@gmail.com 

Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale 
Electric Company 

Gary Will  
Senior Project Manager 
Regulatory Services 
Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale 
Electric Co. 
Ph (413)-308-1326 
Fax (413) 589-1585 
gwill@mmwec.org 

Mike Lynch 
Senior Project Manager 
Load Forecasting and Planning 
Massachusetts Municipal Wholesale 
Electric Co. 
Ph (413)-308-1331  
Fax (413) 589-1585 
mlynch@mmwec.org 

National Grid Tim Martin  
National Grid 
40 Sylvan Road  
Waltham, MA 02451 
Ph (781) 907-2417 
Fax 781-907-5707 
tim.martin@us.ngrid.com 

Tim Brennan 
National Grid  
40 Sylvan Road  
Waltham, MA 02451 
Phone:  781-907-1816  
Fax:   
timothy.j.brennan@us.ngrid.com 

mailto:bbeauregard@hged.com
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New Hampshire Electric Cooperative Stephen E. Kaminski 
New Hampshire Electric Cooperative 
579 Tenney Mountain Highway 
Plymouth, NH  03264-3154 
Ph (603) 536-8655 
Fax (603) 536-8682 
kaminski@nhec.com 

Heather Manypenny 
New Hampshire Electric Cooperative 
579 Tenney Mountain Highway 
Plymouth, NH  03264-3154 
Ph (603) 536-8827 
Fax (603) 536-8682 
Manypennyh@nhec.com 

NSTAR Electric Company Robert P. Clarke 
NSTAR Electric Company, NE 390 
One NSTAR Way 
Westwood, MA  02090 
Ph (781) 441-8057 
Fax (781) 441-8053 
robert.clarke@nstar.com 

Paul H. Krawczyk 
NSTAR Electric Company, NE 390 
One NSTAR Way 
Westwood, MA  02090 
Ph (781) 441-8054 
Fax (781) 441-8167 
paul.krawczyk@nstar.com 

Northeast Utilities Calvin A. Bowie 
Northeast Utilities 
PSNH—Energy Park (2nd Flr.) 
780 North Commercial 
Manchester, NH  03105 
Ph (603) 634-2670 
Fax (603) 634-2924 
bowieca@nu.com  

Joe Staszowski 
Director - NEPOOL & ISO Relations 
Northeast Utilities – Transmission Group 
107 Selden St 
Berlin, Ct  06037 
Ph (860) 665-2361 
Fax (860) 665-6717 
staszjj@nu.com 

Norwood Municipal Light Department James Collins 
Norwood Municipal Light Department 
206 Central St., P.O. Box 40 
Norwood, MA  02062-0040 
Ph (781) 948-1128 
Fax (781) 769-0660 
jcollins@norwoodlight.com 

Frank Radigan 
Hudson River Energy Group 
120 Washington Avenue 
Albany, NY  12210 
Ph (518) 436-1628 
Fax (518) 436-1630 
fradigan@aol.com 
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Reading Municipal Light Department Vincent F. Cameron, Jr. 
Reading Municipal Light Department 
230 Ash Street 
Reading, MA  01867 
Ph (781) 942-6415 
Fax (781) 942-2409 
vcameron@rmld.com 

Jane Parenteau 
Reading Municipal Light Department 
230 Ash Street 
Reading, MA  01867 
Ph (781) 942-6462 
Fax (781) 942-2409 
jparenteau@rmld.com 
 
John P. Coyle 
Duncan & Allen 
1575 Eye Street, NW, Suite 300 
Washington DC 20005 
ph (202) 289-8400 
fax (202) 289-8450 
jpc@duncanallen.com 

Taunton Municipal Lighting Plant Kimberly Meulenaere 
Taunton Municipal Lighting Plant 
P. O. Box 870 
Taunton, MA  02780 
Ph (508) 824-3178 
Fax (508) 823-6931 
kimmeulenaere@tmlp.com 

R. Scott Whittemore 
Taunton Municipal Lighting Plant 
P. O. Box 870 
Taunton, MA  02780 
Ph (508) 824-3128 
Fax (508) 823-6931 
scottwhittemore@tmlp.com 

United Illuminating Company Laurie Lombardi 
United Illuminating Company 
157 Church St., P. O. Box 1564 
New Haven, CT  06506-0901 
Ph (203) 499-2527 
Fax (203) 499-3728 
Laurie.Lombardi@uinet.com 

James Clemente 
United Illuminating Company 
157 Church St., P. O. Box 1564 
New Haven, CT  06506-0901 
Ph (203) 499-3669 
Fax (203) 499-3728 
james.clemente@uinet.com 

mailto:vcameron@rmld.com
mailto:jparenteau@rmld.com
mailto:jpc@duncanallen.com
mailto:kimmeulenaere@tmlp.com
mailto:scottwhittemore@tmlp.com
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Fitchburg Gas and Electric Light 
Company and Unitil Energy Systems, 
Inc. 

Kevin E. Sprague, P.E. 
Director, Engineering 
Unitil Service Corp. 
6 Liberty Lane West 
Hampton, NH 03842-1720 
Ph (603) 773-6554 
Fax (603) 773-6754 
sprague@unitil.com 

Karen M. Asbury 
Director, Regulatory Services 
Unitil Service Corp. 
6 Liberty Lane West 
Hampton, NH 03842-1720 
Ph (603) 773-6441 
Fax (603) 773-6641 
asbury@unitil.com 

Vermont Electric Cooperative Kevin W. Perry 
Vermont Electric Cooperative 
42 Wescom Road 
Johnson, VT  05656 
Ph (802) 730-1209 
Fax (802) 635-7645 
kperry@vermontelectric.coop 

Craig Kieny 
Vermont Electric Cooperative 
42 Wescom Road 
Johnson, VT  05656 
Ph (802) 730-1159 
Fax (802) 635-7645 
ckieny@vermontelectric.coop 

Vermont Electric Power Company Frank Ettori 
Vermont Electric Power Company 
366 Pinnacle Ridge Road 
Rutland, VT  05701 
Ph (802) 770-6298 
Fax (8020 770-6440 
Fettori@velco.com 

Kim Pritchard 
Vermont Electric Power Company 
366 Pinnacle Ridge Road 
Rutland, VT  05701 
Ph (802) 770-6232 
Fax (802) 770-6440 
kpritchard@velco.com 

Vermont Public Power Supply 
Authority 

Patricia Richards 
Vermont Public Power Supply 
Authority 
P. O. Box 298 
Waterbury Center, VT  05677 
Ph (802) 244-7678 X 232 
Fax (802) 244-6889 
prichards@vppsa.com 
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Vermont Transco, LLC Frank Ettori 
Vermont Electric Power Company 
366 Pinnacle Ridge Road 
Rutland, VT  05701 
Ph (802) 770-6298 
Fax (8020 770-6440 
Fettori@velco.com  

Kim Pritchard 
Vermont Electric Power Company 
366 Pinnacle Ridge Road 
Rutland, VT  05701 
Ph (802) 770-6232 
Fax (802) 770-6440 
kpritchard@velco.com 

 

mailto:kpritchard@velco.com

